and
WHEREAS, the Borough has received a Quote dated August 24, 2023, from Nielsen Ford, 170 Ridgedale Avenue, Morristown, NJ  07960, for the purchase of one (1) new 2023 2-23 Ford F-250 (X2B) XL 4WD Super Cab 8’ Box Pick Up Truck; in the amount of $56,647.00 (fifty-six thousand, six hundred forty-seven dollars); and
WHEREAS, this Vehicle is to be purchased from NJ State Contract #23-FLEET-34922; and
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council hereby authorizes the Borough to purchase one (1) new 2023 2-23 Ford F-250 (X2B) XL 4WD Super Cab 8’ Box Pick Up Truck from Nielsen Ford for the total price not to exceed $56,647.00;